Ref:22/CGM(BMHP, CO, SP&RMDY10 Date: 14.02.2022

Te, . .

r ‘I?..I
Tejavath Vinod Kumar,
Mangali Tanda (Village)
Madbarani (PO)
Singireni Mandal
. Khammam Distriet - 507122
Cell 8897126649

Dear Sir,

Suby, Order of the 157 Appellate Autharity on the off line appea] fled by Sri T. Vinodh Kumar,
Dated 12.1.2022, '

Ref: your Appeal letter dated 12012022 addressed to the Appellate Authority, RIML.

Em:

Sti T.Vinodh Kumar had filed an offline RT) application with Regd. No. RINLT/R/PRG0002,
Dt. 06.12.202 1 seeking the following informarion:

L. Tejavath Lachiran, SA0 Dhenye- During the construction of Visakhapatnam Steel Plant and
Township, so many farmers lost their lands far wham compensation and smployment provided.

2. The compensation given to Tejavath Lachiram, Si0 Dhenya, but no employment provided o
the legal heirs by which reasan. If employment provided 1o any legal heir, the detuils may be
provided,

Upon receiving the application from the apphicant, CPIO wrote reply letter to the applicant vide
letter dated 04.01.2022 stating that 1) the formation songht dbove is not available in coam pi bk Farrm
and would digproporlionately divert the limited resources of RINL for eompilation and henco cansiol

be furnished; 2) the information sought is not clear and agpears vagee heace no informative cn he
subimitted.

nids L
The applicant has not mentioned any grounds in his appeal.
Analysis: The following are the observations noted from the appeal.

8. The applicant has submitted his off line application dated 6.12.2021 o the in charge of

; h'l_adlra.ram Mines directly, Madharam Minss have forwarded the same 1o Mines HO

iy Visakhapatnam, Mines HQ have fumished draft reply 1w CPIO. The sane has been
commuriicated to the applicant by the CPIO vide letter dated 04,01, 2022,



b,

c,

d.

While examining the application submitted at Miadharam Mines, it is observed that whether
tthe sought information pertains 1o Madharam Mines alone or to the entire VSP which may
“be very much voluminous,

It is also noted that the applicant has net given any parficutars of the person funted in his

application by name i.e., Tejavat Laohiram who was said Lo have got compensation and also
said 1o have net got any employmient. This makes the BT request as not clear and dlkso
appears o be vague.

Om further examination, it is noted that the request is about secking informatior pertaining to
HR department. Hence HR department has to examing the RTI application and provide
suitable reply o the CPIO for onward comminication w thie applica,

b,

HR. department is hereby sdvised to examine the RTI application-and provide sppropriste
reply w the CPIO for onward communication to the applicant, _

CPIO s hereby advised to coordinste with HR depastmont to obsin the reply anc
communicate o the applicant a1 the earliss, :

COM (RMHP, CO, SP & RMD) &
Appellate Authority
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==Y pashitrlya lspat Nigam Limited
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Ref No. RINLT/APZ200002
Date 11.03.2022

Ta

- 8ri Tejavath Vinod Kumar,
Mangali Tanda (Village),
Madharam (PO},
Singareni Mandal,
Ehammam - 307122,

Dear Sir,

Sub:  Appeal under section 19 of RT1 Act-200:3.
Ref: 1. your application No. RINLT/R/P/22/00002 dated 06.12.202] secking
Iinformation under RTT Act-2005
2. Our reply No . RINLT/R/B/22/00002 dated {4.01.2022
3. Your appeal No.RINLT/A/P/22/00002 dated 12.01.2022
4, Order of First A £p¢11a7x3= Authnrlt}' No. 24CGM (RMHP, CO, SP & RMDY1D
dé- 14 2202
With reference to the order of Firgl Appa]latu Authnm}r cited at Ref. (4) above, Please find
enclosed here with the information sought by vou, Vide your application dated 06.12.2021 and
Appeal dated 12.01.2022 as per the provisions of RTI-2005.

Yours sincerely,
For Visakhapatnam Steel Plunl

e

M
(H.M.Schgal)

DGWAdmn) Ve-CPIO

Enzl: afa

Please sercd your reply fo: Phones @ +91 891
TelFax @ =91 §91 -
E-mall

Tz T w4, - 530031
Visakhapatnam Stes| Plard, Vieakhapalnam - 530 031
.n.unmm.s.cuupmv %uﬁ“ Visakhapainamn Stesl Project, Administrative Buiding, Vieskhapatnam - 530 031, INDIA.
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Gencral Manager{Mines) MOM




